Spring 2013 Course Evaluation Report for EC29501 2013S INTL EC
POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio Ghironi

Response Table

Spring 2013

Raters Students
Responded 15
Invited 17
Response Ratio 88.24%

Course Related Questions for EC29501_2013S INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM-
Distribution of Responses

1. The course was well organized. 2. The course generally followed the syllabus.
5 Strongly Agree 13 SEETY% 5 Strongly Agree 13 SEEY% |
4 Agrea 2 1333% [ 4 Agree 2 1333% [
3 Uncertain 0 000% 3 Uncettain 0 000%
2 Dizagree 0 000% 2 Dizagree 0 000%
1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00% 1 Strongly Dizagree 0 000%
A, PR, 0 000% PR, PSS, 0 000%
Total 15 0% S0% 100%  Total 15 0%, 0% 100%
Statistics Value Statistics Value
Mean 4.87 Mean 4.87
Median 5.00 Median 5.00
Mode 5 Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-0.35 Standard Deviation +/-0.35

3. Class attendance was necessary for learning 4. The course was intellectually challenging.
course material.

5 Strongly Agree 10 BEEY%
SStrongly Agree 13 BEET% | 4 Agree 4 2587% [
4 Agrea 2 1333% [ 3 Uncertain 1 BET% ]
3 Uncertain 0 000% 2 Dizagree 0 000%
2 Dizagree 0 000% 1 Strongly Dizagree 0 000%
1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00% TR, PrA, 0 000%
A 0 D08% , o Total 15 0% s0%  100%
Total 15 0% S0% 100%

Statistics Value
Statistics Value Mean 4.60
Mean 4.87 " Median 5.00
Median 5.00 Mode 5
Mode 5 Standard Deviation +/-0.63
Standard Deviation +/-0.35
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Course Related Questions for EC29501 2013S INTL EC POL&POL EC

SEM- Distribution of Responses (continued)

Compared to similar courses (ie core, major, etc), this course required:

S Much More Effort 0 0.00%

4 More Effort 0 0.00%

3 Ahout the Same Effort 6 4000% |

2Less Effort 4 2E6ETH |

1 Much Less Effort 3 20000% =5

BR, B, 7 1333% [

Total 15 0% S0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 2.23
Median 2.00
Mode 3
Standard Deviation +/-0.83

How would you rate this course overall?

SExcellert 9 B0.00%

4 %ery Good 5 33.33%

3 Good 1 BET®% |
2 Fair 0 0.00%

1 Poor 0 000%

Plis, RIS, 0 0.00%

Total 15 0%
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation
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100%

Value
4.53
5.00

+/-0.64
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Instructor Questions for (Fabio Ghironi)- Distribution of Responses

1. The instructor was prepared.

5 Strongly Agree 10
4 Agree )
3 Uncertain 1]
2 Dizagree 1]
1 Strongly Dizagree 0
PrA, i, 0
Tatal 15
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

BE 673
33.33%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

—I—

SN |

0% 0% 100%

Value
4.67
5.00

5
+/-0.49

3. The instructor returned assignments/tests

conscientiously.

5 Strongly Agree

4 Agree

3 Uncertain

2 Dizagree

1 Strongly Dizadgree
PrA, i,

Total

=
2
2
0
0
=

13

Statistics
Mean
Median
Mode

Standard Deviation

40.00%
13.33%
13.33%
0.00%
0.00%
33.33%

U I_ILIH

0% 0% 100%

Value
4.40
5.00

5
+/-0.84

5. The instructor stimulated interest in the subject

matter.

5 Strongly Agree =]
4 Agree -]
3 Uncertain 1]
2 Dizagree 1]
1 Strongly Dizagree 0
PrA, i, 0

Total 13

Statistics
Mean
Median
Mode

Standard Deviation

B0.00%
40.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

1
1]
0% A0% 100%
Value
4.60
5.00
5
+/-0.51

2. The instructor was available for help outside of

class.

5 Strongly Agree 7
4 Agree 4
3 Uncettain 1
2 Dizagree 0
1 Strongly Dizagree 0
PAA, BiD, 3

Total 12

Statistics
Mean
Median
Mode

Standard Deviation

48 BT
26 B7%
B BT %
0.00%:
0.00%
20.00%

[ ]
[ ]

W

0 a30% 100%

Value
4.50
5.00

5
+/-0.67

4. The instructor showed enthusiasm about the

subject matter.

5 Strongly Agree 11
4 Agree 4
3 Uncettain 0
2 Dizagree 0
1 Strongly Dizagree 0
PAA, BiD, 1
Total 15
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

T3.33%
26 BT
0.00%:
0.00%:
0.00%:
0.00%:

[ ]
[ ]

0% a30% 100%

Value
4.73
5.00

+/-0.46

6. The instructor's explanations were clear.

5 Strongly Agree g
4 Agree 7
3 Uncettain 0
2 Dizagree 0
1 Strongly Dizagree 0
PAA, BiD, 1

Total 12

Statistics
Mean
Median
Mode

Standard Deviation

53.33%
48 BT
0.00%:
0.00%:
0.00%:
0.00%:
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#

I
1

0% a30% 100%

Value
453
5.00

+/-0.52
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Instructor Questions for (Fabio Ghironi)- Distribution of Responses (continued)

7. The instructor treated students with respect.

4 Strongly Agree 11 73.35353%

4 Agree 4 2667

3 Uncettain 0 0.00%

2 Dizsagres 0 0.00%

1 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%

P PR 0 0.00%

Total 15 0% S0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.73
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-0.46

How would you rate this instructor overall as a teacher?

5Excellert 9 60.00% |
d%eryzood 4 2BET%

3 Good 2 1333%

2 Fair 0 0.00%

1 Poor 0 000%

IS, PR, 0 0.00%

Total 15 0% A0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.47
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-0.74
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Course Questions for EC29501_2013S INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM -

Benchmarks

1. The course was well organized.

2. The course generally followed
the syllabus.

3. Class attendance was necessary
for learning course material.

4. The course was intellectually
challenging.

Course Average 4.874 |

Dept Avg [Economics] 4.2 |
School [Caollege of Artz and Sciences) 4.334 |
Bozton College 4. 344

000 1.00 200 300 400 5.00

Course Average 4,87 |

Dept Avwg [Econamics] 4,35 |
School [College of Artz and Sciences] 4.404 |
Boston College 4,43

000 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

Courge Average 4,87 |
Dept A [Economics] 3744 |
School [College of Artz and Sciences) 4.74 4 |

Boston College 415

000 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

Course Average 4.604 |

Dept Avg [Economics] 4. 267 |
School [College of Artz and Sciences) 4.28 |
Bozton College 4,284

000 1.00 200 3.00 400 5.00

Courze Average 2237

Dept Avg [Economics] 3604

Schoaol [Caollege of Artz and Sciences) 3,484

Bozton College 3,484

000 1.00 200 300 400 5.00

Courze Average 4,534

Dept Avq [Econarmicz] 3457

School [College of Artz and Sciences] 3,724

Boston College 376

000 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00
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Instructor Questions for (Fabio Ghironi) - Benchmarks

1. The instructor was prepared.

2. The instructor was available for
help outside of class.

3. The instructor returned
assignments/tests conscientiously.

4. The instructor showed
enthusiasm about the subject
matter.

5. The instructor stimulated interest
in the subject matter.

6. The instructor's explanations
were clear.

7. The instructor treated students
with respect.

Course Average 4.674

Dept A [Economics] 4,484

School [College of Artz and Sciences) 4.53

Boston College 4.544

0.aa

1.00

200

3.00

4.00 3.00

Courze Average 4.504

Dept &g [Economics] 4093

School [College of Artz and Sciences] 4.31 4

Bozton College 4,344

0.aa

1.00

200

3.00

400 5.00

Courze Average 4,404

Dept Avg [Economics] 4,357

School [Caollege of Artz and Sciences) 4.334

Bozton College 4,37

0.0o

1.00

200

.00

Courze Average 4,734

Dept Avq [Econarmicz] 4,444

School [College of Artz and Sciences] 4.594

Boston College 4.67

0.aa

1.00

200

3.00

4.00 3.00

Course Average 4604

Dept A [Economics] 3,964

School [College of Artz and Sciences) 4.22 4

Boston College 4. 264

0.aa

1.00

200

3.00

4.00 5.00

Courze Average 4.534

Dept Avg [Economics] 396

School [College of Artz and Sciences) 4.22 4

Bozton College 4,244

0.aa

1.00

200

3.00

400 =.00

Courze Average 4,731

Dept Avg [Economics] 4. 444

Schoaol [Caollege of Artz and Sciences) 4.57 4

Bozton College 4,594

0.0o

Course Report for EC29501_2013S INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio Ghironi

1.00

200

.00

4.00 5.00

6/11



Instructor Questions for (Fabio Ghironi) - Benchmarks (continued)

How would you rate this instructor overall as a teacher?

Course Average 4.474 |
Dept dvg [Economics] 377 |
School [College of Artz and Sciences) 4.03 |
Boston College 4.06

000 1.00 2.00 3.00 400 5.00
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Comments for EC29501 2013S INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio
Ghironi

What are the strengths of this course?

Comment

Opened new perspective on economics and enlightened me on current crises.
Interesting speakers, lots of opportunity to learn for those who want to

Great variety of speakers, true exposure to graduate work in economics

Expert opinions every week.

It's a seminar series with opportunity to meet with smart people.

Very successful speakers. Very relevant and interesting presentations.

Great speakers came to the seminar series

Multiple perspectives on complex issues

| appreciated, as an undergraduate student, having the opportunity to listen to leading economists discuss current
challenges, such as the debt crisis, health care reform, and more. | also enjoyed having the unique opportunity to
speak privately with some of the guest speakers, such as David Cutler, in small group meetings or over
lunch/dinner. | think it is necessary, as part of a liberal arts education, to engage those who are on the cutting edge
of research and policy formation.

How could the instructor improve the course?

Comment

Nothing.

By continuing it next year

Get more attention drawn to each seminar
Too many presentations on European crisis.

The lectures were soemtimes incredibly boring towards the end
Would you recommend this course to other students, majors, etc.? Why or why not?

Comment
Yes, it was insightful.
Absolutely, this is the most rewarding class | have ever taken at BC. | will be sad to see it go.

Absolutely! Best introduction to international economics I've taken - truly gives an idea of what economic research
and studies can be used for. All of the speakers were fantastic and Ghironi required the perfect amount of work to
engage students and ensure learning without too much pressure

Yes. It's interesting to meet/listen to the speakers.

Yes. Easy and interesting seminar for economics majors.
yes

Definitely, unfortunately this is the last one.

If the seminar series had continued, | would have definitely recommended this course to others.
Additional Comments:

Comment

It is a shame that Fabio is leaving the department, more of an effort should have been made to convince him to

stay.
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| was very sad to hear that other members in the department did not support Professor Ghironi. | hope he knows
all of his hard work was appreciated by his undergraduate students! We're sad to see him go!

To BC, please work to find better economics professors that support endeavors such as this seminar.

Excellent to have seminar style with different speakers every week.
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Responses to Customized Questions for EC29501 2013S INTL EC

POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio Ghironi

| enjoyed the opportunity to meet the seminar speakers in small-group

conversations.

5 Strongly Agree 11 73.33%

4 Agree 2 13.33% -

3 Uncertain 1 BET% L

2 Disagree 1 BET%

1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%

P, PSR, 0 0.00%

Tatal 15 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.53
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-0.92

Being able to join lunch or dinner groups was a valuable part of the experience.

5 Strongly Agree 14 93.33% |

4 Agree 1 EET% ]

3 Uncettain 0 000%

2 Dizagree 0 000%

1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%

PFA, B SA, 0 000%

Tatal 15 0% S0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.93
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-0.26

Having speakers from different disciplines was important for the success of the

course.

5 Strongly Agres 13 BEETH

4 Agree 2 41333% | [

3 Uncettain 0 0.00%

2 Dizagres 0 0.00%

1 Strongly Dizagree 0 000%

PdrA, P, 0 0.00%

Total 15 0% a0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.87
Median 5.00
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Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-0.35

| valued the international perspective of the course.

4 Strongly Agree 12 80.00% E

4 Agree 2 1333% [

3 Uncettain 0 000% |

2 Dizagree 1 BET% 1]

1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%

Plr, B, 0 0.00%

Total 15 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.67
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-0.82

What was the most valuable aspect of the course?

Comment

Meeting the speakers.

Hearing speakers that are leaders in their fields come speak to us
The international aspect--I was not ever really exposed to that.

The ability to meet the speakers

Dinners and discussion meetings

Insight from each speaker; the variety of speakers

Variety of material.

Speakers

Meeting David Cutler was an awesome experience--the chance to have lunch with such esteemed economists
was a real treat.

Having different speakers each week
What would you change if you were organizing the course?

Comment
Nothing.
Nothing.

I would remove the requirement to add a question at the end of each summary, I think it makes people want to
save their questions for the thing they are turning in instead of asking them.

nothing! there were plenty of opportunities to meet with the speakers, ask questions, and engage graduate
students

More people at each seminar
Prepare a short introduction into the presentation.
Less on European crisis.

I would offer refreshments/snacks to attract more people so the audience would be bigger and more responsive.
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Boston College - Report

Fall 2012 Course Evaluation Report for EC29501 2013F INTL EC
POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio Ghironi

https://avalanche.bc.edu/Blue/rvg-eng.aspx?lang=eng&rid=d64a3a81-d3...

Response Table

Fall 2012

Raters Students
Responded 17
Invited 23

Course Related Questions for EC29501 2013F INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM-

Distribution of Responses

1. The course was well organized.

2. The course generally followed the syllabus.

5 Strongly Agree 9 56.25% 5 Strongly Agree 10 B2.50%
4 Agree T 4375% 4 Agree 4 2500%
3 Uncertain 0 0.00% 3 Uncertain 2 12.50% :|
2 Disagree 0 000% 2 Disagree 0 000%
1 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00% 1 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
A, PR, 0 000% A, PR, 0 000%
Total 16 0% S0% 100%  Total 16 0% S0% 100%
Statistics Value Statistics Value
Mean 4.56 Mean 4.50
Median 5.00 Median 5.00
Mode 5 Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-0.51 Standard Deviation +/-0.73
3. Class attendance was necessary for learning 4. The course was intellectually challenging.
course material.
S Strongly Agree g a0.00%
S Strongly Agree ¥ 4375% 4 Agree 6 37.50%
4 Agree ¥ 4375% 3 Uncertain 1 B25% :|
3 Uncertain 2 1250% :| 2 Disagres 0 0.00%
2 Dizagree 0 000% 1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00% [ia, PSR, 1 B25% :|
PR, MR, 0 0.00% . . Total 16 0% 0% 100%
Total 16 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value

Statistics Value Mean 4.47
Mean 431 Median 5.00
Median 4.00 Mode 5
Mode 5,4 standard Deviation +/-0.64
Standard Deviation +/-0.70
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Ghironi -1-
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Boston College - Report https://avalanche.bc.edu/Blue/rvg-eng.aspx?lang=eng&rid=d64a3a81-d3...

Course Related Questions for EC29501 2013F INTL EC POL&POL EC
SEM- Distribution of Responses (continued)

Compared to similar courses (ie core, major, etc), this course required:

5 Much More Effort 1 B25% :|

4 More Effort 0 0.00%

3 About the Same Effort 4 25.00%

2Less Effort E  37.50% -

1 Much Less Effort 3 18.73% |

RA, Bi, 2 1250% [

Total 16 0% a0% 100%
Statistics Value

Mean 2.29
Median 2.00
Mode 2
Standard Deviation +/-1.07

How would you rate this course overall?

5Excelert £ 37.50% I
4%eryGood 6 37.50% |

3 Zood 3 18.75%

2 Fair 0 0.00%

1 Pooar 0 0.00%

R, Bi, 1 B25% ]

Total 16 0% SE;% 1EII£I%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.20
Median 4.00
Mode 5,4
Standard Deviation +/-0.77
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Boston College - Report

https://avalanche.bc.edu/Blue/rvg-eng.aspx?lang=eng&rid=d64a3a81-d3...

Instructor Questions for (Fabio Ghironi)- Distribution of Responses

1. The instructor was prepared.

5 Strongly Agree 5]
4 Aores 5]
3 Uncertain 1
2 Dizagres 1]
1 Strongly Disagree 0
FrA, piA, 2

Total 13

Statistics
Mean
Median
Mode

Standard Deviation

40.00%
40.00%
BET%
0.00%
0.00%
13.33%

]
.

j 1
) 100%

a 0%

Value
4.38
4.00

54
+/-0.65

3. The instructor returned assignments/tests

conscientiously.

S Strongly Agree
4 Agree

3 Uncertain

2 Disagree

1 Strongly Disagree 0

= AW W

PfA, PR, 4

Total 13

Statistics
Mean
Median
Mode

Standard Deviation

20.00%
20.00%
2667
B.E7%
0.00%
2667

0%

i

1] 1EII£I%
Value
3.73
4.00

3
+/-1.01

5. The instructor stimulated interest in the subject

matter.

S Strongly Agree
4 Agree

3 Uncertain

2 Dizagree

1 Strongly Dizagree 0

¥
¥
0
0

PlfA, RIE, 1

Total 15

Statistics

Mean

45 673
45 673
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
BB %

2. The instructor was available for help outside of

class.

5 Strongly Agree

4 Aores

3 Uncertain

2 Dizagres

1 Strongly Dizadgres
PrA, piA,

Total

3
2
4
1]
1]
5]

13

Statistics
Mean
Median
Mode

Standard Deviation

20.00%
13.33%
2667
0.00%
0.00%
40.00%

U "

a 0% 100%

Value
3.89
4.00

3
+/-0.93

4. The instructor showed enthusiasm about the

subject matter.

S Strongly Agree 10
4 Agree 4
3 Uncertain 1]
2 Disagree 1]
1 Strongly Disagree 0
Pf A, 1
Tatal 15
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

G667
2667
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
BE7%

I
[ ]

=

0% 0% 100%

Value
4.71
5.00

+/-0.47

6. The instructor's explanations were clear.

S Strongly Agree 7
4 Agree a
3 Uncertain 1
2 Dizagree 1]
1 Strongly Dizagree 0

PSR, 2

Total 15

Statistics
Mean

Median

ChlgpdiarReport for EC29501_2013F INTL EC POL&HEN. EC\RfaM - Fabio

GiMaie

Standard Deviation

-
I
] T 1
0% S0% 100%
Value
4.50
54
+/-0.52

Standard Deviation

45 673
33.33%
BB
0.00%
0.00%
13.33%

I
-

o

0%

0% 100%

Value
4.46
5.00

+20.66
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Boston College - Report https://avalanche.bc.edu/Blue/rvg-eng.aspx?lang=eng&rid=d64a3a81-d3...

Instructor Questions for (Fabio Ghironi)- Distribution of Responses (continued)

7. The instructor treated students with respect.

5 Strongly Agree 9 B0.00%

4 Aores 4 2EETH -

3 Uncertain 1 BET% |

2 Dizagres 0 0.00%

1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%

RA, Bi, 1 BETH |

Total 15 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.57
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-0.65

How would you rate this instructor overall as a teacher?

5 Excellent 10 §2.50% |

4%eryzood 1 B25%

3 Good 2 1250%

2 Fair 1 B.25%

1 Poor 0 0.00%

MR, PR, 2 1250%

Total 16 0% a0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.43
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-1.02
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Course Questions for EC29501 2013F INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM -

Benchmarks

1. The course was well organized.

2. The course generally followed the
syllabus.

3. Class attendance was necessary
for learning course material.

4. The course was intellectually
challenging.

Compared to similar courses (ie
core, major, etc), this course
required:

How would you rate this course
overall?

Courze Average 4,561

Dept Awg [Economics] 4,174

School [College of Arts and Sciences] 4,26 4

Boston College 4,281

B E0,E B S P

Courze Average 4.50

Dept Awg [Economics] 4,284

Schoal [Callege of Atz and Sciences] 4,36 1

Boston College 4.39

S PP O P

Courze &verage 4.3 1

Dept Avwq [Economicz] 3,73

School [College of Atz and Sciences) 4.10 1

Boston College 4.12

SF PSP

Course Sverage 4.47 1

Dept &g [Economics] 4,261

School [College of Arts and Sciences] 4,26 1

Boston College 4,251

&

[

£, 8,685,885 &

Courze Average 2,294 |

Dept Awg [Economics] 3624

Schoal [Callzge of Atz and Sciences] 3.50 1

Boston College 3,48

S PP O P

Courze Sverage 4,201

Dept Avwq [Economicz] 3,451

School [College of Atz and Sciences] 3.63 1

Boston College 3.69

SFEE PO P
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https://avalanche.bc.edu/Blue/rvg-eng.aspx?lang=eng&rid=d64a3a81-d3...

Instructor Questions for (Fabio Ghironi) - Benchmarks

1. The instructor was prepared.

2. The instructor was available for
help outside of class.

3. The instructor returned
assignments/tests conscientiously.

4. The instructor showed enthusiasm
about the subject matter.

5. The instructor stimulated interest in
the subject matter.

6. The instructor's explanations were
clear.

7. The instructor treated students with
respect.

Courze Average 4,384

Dept Avwq [Ecanarmics] 4,434

School [College of Atz and Sciences] 4,49

Boston College 4.51 4

S PSP S

Courze Sverage 3,831

Dept Avwg [Economicz] 4.751

School [College of Atz and Sciences) 4,27 1

Boston College 4.37

SF PSP

Courze Average 3,73

Dept Awg [Economics] 4,304

School [College of Arts and Sciences] 4.37 4

Boston College 4.354

B E0,E B S P

Courze Average 4.71 1

Dept Awg [Economics] 4.2394

Schoal [Callzge of Atz and Sciences) 4.52

Boston College 4.564

S PO

Courze Average 4.501

Dept Avwg [Economicz] 3,931

School [College of Atz and Sciences) 4.14 1

Boston College 4.21 1

&

£, 8,85, & 5,8 5 &

Courze Average 4,461

Dept Awg [Economics] 3,954

School [College of Arts and Sciences] 4.10

Boston College 4.1E64

OB E0,E B S5 P

Courze Average 4.57

Dept Awg [Economics] 4.494

Schoal [Callzge of Atz and Sciences] 4.55 4

Boston College 4.584

S PP O P
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Boston College - Report https://avalanche.bc.edu/Blue/rvg-eng.aspx?lang=eng&rid=d64a3a81-d3...

Instructor Questions for (Fabio Ghironi) - Benchmarks (continued)

How would you rate this instructor Course Average 4.431 |
overall as a teacher? Dept Ay [Economics] 3,784
School [College of Arts and Sciences] 3.94 4

Boszton College 4.004
SPEL S P S 56

Course Report for EC29501_2013F INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio
Ghironi -7-
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Comments for EC29501 2013F INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio
Ghironi

What are the strengths of this course?

Comment
1w

2. Actually Learn Something by hearing about ongoing research. Definitely the most useful course in helping me find
out what | want to continue studying.

3. The speakers
4. learned a lot of different topics

5. We heard many experts in the economics field provide their account of the many problems facing the international
economy today. It made me understand the real-life situations and relate it to what | had learning in economics
classes.

6. Very interesting speakers, good chance to learn real-world applications from leaders in world economic policy.
Loved it. Especially interesting was hearing questions from professors and grad students, because they ask much
better questions than undergrads would come up with for the most part, and draw out some really interesting issues.

7. Fabio brings in fantastic speakers. The lunch/ dinner meetings are really fun as well. Engaging and stimulating
conversations.

8. Learn a good many concepts of macroeconomics and its employment in the real world.
How could the instructor improve the course?

Comment

1.]

2. It's pretty great as is.
3. not really, only seminar

4. Perhaps a more diverse range of seminar topic/titles - the majority focused on the European Debt Crisis, all quite
similar, the most interesting seminars were those that concerned themselves with other topics

5. None that | can think of. The summaries, lunch with the speaker and discussion with the speaker all had their
purpose.

6. Maybe a little more variable areas of expertise? We had 3 or 4 people talk about the Euro crisis. | get that that's the
biggest international economic policy/political economy issue in the world right now, but would have liked to have
heard more about the US or China or India, etc. But that's just splitting hairs, this was a great class.

7. No complaints.

8. Its great-keep bringing in inspiring lecturers!

Would you recommend this course to other students, majors, etc.? Why or why
not?

Comment

l.a

2. Yes. | already have.

3. yes, if you need to make up points or if you love the material

4. yes
Cour)s/e Report for EC29501_2013F INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio

thifc;ﬁels, because they can aftain an understanding of problems from a wide range of economic problems.
6. Absolutely. | got my premed friend to take it with me this past semester.

-8-

7. Yes. Great to see the theories from class being tested and learn from some of the most brilliant economists around.

8. Yes-do learn a lot from the speakers.
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Redpors &9monenistomized Questions for EC29501 2013F INTL EC
POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio Ghironi

Comment

| BUYRGTHEIPPBRNMTS 6 meet the seminar speakers in small-group

conversations.

5 Strongly Agree 0 0.00%
4 Loree 0 0.00%
3 Uncertain 0 0.00%
2 Dizagree 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%
Pra, fiA, 0 0.00%
Total 0 0% S09% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean NRP
Median NRP
5,4,
Mode 3,2,
1
Standard Deviation NRP

Being able to join lunch or dinner groups was a valuable part of the experience.

5 Strongly Agree 0 0.00%
4 Aores 0 0.00%
3 Uncertain 0 0.00%
2 Dizagres 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
FrA, piA, 0 0.00%
Tatal 0 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean NRP
Median NRP
5, 4,
Mode 3,2,
1
Standard Deviation NRP

Having speakers from different disciplines was important for the success of the
course.

5 Strongly Agree 0 0.00%
4 Aores 0 0.00%
3 Uncertain 0 0.00%
Calyssufeport for ECRO8EL_ 2(13F INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio

Ghﬁmpgl‘f Disagres 0 0.00%
PrA, piA, 0 0.00%

Total n 0% 0% 100%
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l¥alued the international perspective,of the course.

5 Strongly Agree 0 0.00%
4 Agree 0 0.00%
3 Uncertain 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Disadgree 0 0.00%
Pf A, 0 0.00%
Tatal 0 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean NRP
Median NRP
5, 4,
Mode 3,2,
1
Standard Deviation NRP

What was the most valuable aspect of the course?

Comment

Not Answered
What would you change if you were organizing the course?

Comment

Not Answered

11 of 11 4/12/2013 1:08 PM



BC2012S_Spring2012 Course Evaluation Report for
EC29501_2012S_INTL EC POL AND POL EC SEM - Fabio Ghironi

Enrolled: 26
Responded: 22

Response Rate: .85

Course Related Questions for EC29501 2012S INTL EC POL AND POL EC SEM-
Distribution of Responses

1. The course was well organized.

5 Strongly Agree 14 BEET%
4 Agree B 2557%
3 Uncertain 1 4.76%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
I A, 0 0.00%
Tatal M
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

——
]
i

0% S0% 1IIII£I%
Value
4.62
5.00
5
+/-0.59

3. Class attendance was necessary for learning

course material.

5 Strongly Agree 17 80.95%
4 Agree 4 19.05%
3 Uncertain 0 0.00%
2 Dizagree 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%
IR, PIA, 0 0.00%
Tatal ey
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

Course Report for EC29501 2012S INTL EC POL AND POL EC SEM - Fabio Ghironi

e
|
0% a0% 100%
Value
4.81
5.00
5
+/-0.40

5 Strongly Agree 18 81.82%
4 Agree 4 1518%
3 Uncertain 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
I A, 0 0.00%
Tatal 2

Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

5 Strongly Agree 12 54.55%
4 Agree 10 45.45%
3 Uncertain 0 0.00%
2 Dizagree 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%
IR, PIA, 0 0.00%
Tatal 2
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

2. The course generally followed the syllabus.

4. The course was intellectually challenging.

0% 0% 100%
Value
4.82
5.00
5
+/-0.39
]
.
0% a0% 100%
Value
4.55
5.00
5
+/-0.51
1/11
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Course Related Questions for EC29501 2012S INTL EC POL AND
POL EC SEM- Distribution of Responses (continued)

Compared to similar courses (ie core, major, etc), this course required:

5 Much haore Effort 1 ¢ .55% =

4 More Effort 0 000%

JAboutthe Same 9 4091%

2Lezz Effort 7o3182%

1 Much LeszEffot 2 909%

IR, iR, 3 13B4%

Tatal 22 0% a0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 2.53
Median 3.00
Mode 3
Standard Deviation +/-0.90

How would you rate this course overall?

SExcellent 10 4545%

4%eryzood ¥ 31 82%

3 Good 4 1818% |

2 Fair 0 000%

1 Poor 0 000%

IR, iR, 1 455% |

Tatal 22 0% a0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.29
Median 4.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-0.78

Course Report for EC29501 2012S INTL EC POL AND POL EC SEM - Fabio Ghironi
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Instructor Questions for (Fabio Ghironi)- Distribution of Responses

1. The instructor was prepared.

5 Strongly Agres 14 B3 E4%
4 Agjree S R2T73%
3 Uncertain 1 455%
2 Disagres 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
IR, PR, 2 9.09%
Tatal 2
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

3. The instructor returned assignments/tests

conscientiously.

5 Strongly Agree =]
4 Agree 2
3 Uncertain 3
2 Disagree ]

1 Strongly Dizagree 0
[ B2, 11

27 2T
9.09%
13.64%
0.00%
0.00%
:20.00%

Total 22

Statistics
Mean
Median
Mode

Standard Deviation

class.
5 Strongly Agres g J63B%
I 4 Agree 3 1354%
3 Uncettain 2 9.09%
2 Disagres 0 0.00%
:| 1 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
0% =0, qnmag | A TR 9 409 %
Tatal 2
Value
4.65 Statistics
5.00 Mean
5 Median
+/-0.59 Mode

Standard Deviation

subject matter.

i 5 Strongly Agree 17 7727 %
] 4 hgree 2 909%
] 3 Uncertain 1 455%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%
M IR, 2 9.09%
0% S0% 100%  Total 22
Value Statistics
4.27 Mean
5.00 Median
5 Mode
+/-0.90 Standard Deviation

2. The instructor was available for help outside of

1 !

0% a0% 100%
Value
4.46
5.00
5

+/-0.78

4. The instructor showed enthusiasm about the

N
I
] T

0% a0% 100%

Value
4.80
5.00

5
+/-0.52

5. The instructor stimulated interest in the subject 6. The instructor's explanations were clear.

matter.

5 Strongly Agres 15 BE18%
4 Agjree 4 1818%
3 Uncertain 1 455%
2 Disagres 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
IR, PR, 2 9.09%
Tatal 2

Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

5 Strongly Agres 11 S0.00%
| 4 Agjree S R2T73%
1 3 Uncertain 1 455%
I 2 Dizagres 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
MR, A, 5 2273%
:l . . Total 22
0% 0% 100%
Statistics
Value Mean
4.70 Median
5.00 Mode
5 Standard Deviation
+/-0.57

] ”UH

0% a30% 1003

Value
4.59
5.00

+/-0.62

Course Report for EC29501 2012S INTL EC POL AND POL EC SEM - Fabio Ghironi
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Instructor Questions for (Fabio Ghironi)- Distribution of Responses

(continued)

7. The instructor treated students with respect.

5 Strongly Agree 18 81.82% !

4 hgree 5 13684% [

3 Uncertain 1 4.55% I

2 Dizagree 0 0.00%

1 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%

[E8, fLA, 0 0.00%

Tatal 22 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.77
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-0.53

How would you rate this instructor overall as a teacher?

S Excellert 11 S0.00%
4 ¥eryGood 4 1515%

3 Good 1 455%
2 Fair o 0.00%
1 Poor 0 000%
S PR, 6 2T27T%
Total 22
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

|
I
[ ]
0% SE;% 1IZII£I%
Value
4.63
5.00
5
+/-0.62

Course Report for EC29501 2012S INTL EC POL AND POL EC SEM - Fabio Ghironi
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Course Questions for EC29501 2012S _INTL EC POL AND POL EC

SEM - Benchmarks

Select your agreement level with the following statements about this course.

1. The course was well organized.

2. The course generally followed
the syllabus.

3. Class attendance was
necessary for learning course
material.

4. The course was intellectually
challenging.

Courze Sverage 4.62 1

Dept Ay [Economics] 4,371

School [College of Atz and Sciences) 4.35 1

Boston College 4.37

SO F S PSP S

BT HT T T

Courze Awverage 4,824

Dept Awg [Economics] 4,284

School [College of Arts and Sciences] 4.42 4

Boston College 4.451

SO PSB S B S

LR R U A

Course Sverage 4.37 1

Dept A [Economics] 3,744

School [College of Atz and Sciences) 4.16 1

Boston College 4.18

S BB S B S P

E-R- S S S

Course Sverage 4.551

Dept &g [Economics] 4,257

School [College of Artg and Sciences] 4,27 4

Boszton College 4,271

SO F S PSP P

Compare to similar courses, this course required.

Compared to similar courses
(ie core, major, etc), this
course required:

Courze Awverage 253
Dept Awvg [Economics] 3.51
Schaoal [Callege of Atz and Sciences) 3.52

B B et Ay

]
I

Boston College 3,504

SB OB BH S B P

How would your rate this course overall?

How would you rate this
course overall?

Course Report for EC29501 2012S INTL EC POL AND POL EC SEM - Fabio Ghironi

LR L U R

Course Sverage 4291

Dept &g [Economics] 3.53

School [College of Atz and Sciences) 3.77 1

Boszton College 3,82

S B8PS S5 P

BT HT T T
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Instructor Questions for (Fabio Ghironi) - Benchmarks

1. The instructor was prepared.

2. The instructor was available for
help outside of class.

3. The instructor returned
assignments/tests
conscientiously.

4. The instructor showed
enthusiasm about the subject
matter.

5. The instructor stimulated
interest in the subject matter.

6. The instructor's explanations
were clear.

7. The instructor treated students
with respect.

Course Average 4.651 |

Dept fivg [Economics) 4444 |

School [College of Atz and Sciences) 4.57 1 |
Boszton College 4.53

S B8PS S5 P

Course Average 4,454 |
Dept &wg [Economics] 4004 |
School [College of Arts and Sciences] 4.28 4 |
Boston College 4.31 1

S0 F S B S PP

Course Average 4.27 1 |

Dept Avg [Economics) 4,33 |

School [College of Atz and Sciences) 4.30 |
Boston College 4.37 4

S B S BS B S B P

Course Average 4,801 |

Dept Ay [Economics] 4,351 |
School [College of Atz and Sciences) 4.56 1 |
Boston College 4,53

SO F S PSP S

Course Average 4,704 |

Dept Awg [Economics] 3.934 |
School [College of Arts and Sciences] 4.18 4 |
Boston College 4,251

SBE P SB S S

Course Average 4.594 |
Dept fivvg [Economics) 3,93 |
School [College of Atz and Sciences] 4.17 1 |
Boston College 423

S BB S B S P

Course Average 4,77 A |
Dept &g [Economics] 4,404 |
School [College of Artg and Sciences] 4.55 4 |
Boszton College 4,581

SO F S PSP P

Course Report for EC29501 2012S INTL EC POL AND POL EC SEM - Fabio Ghironi
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Instructor Questions for (Fabio Ghironi) - Benchmarks (continued)

How would your rate this instructor overall as a teacher?

How would you rate this ChlraAveraas A !

instructor overall as a Dept Avq [Economics] 3.72- ]

teacher? School [College of Arts and Sciences] 3.96 4
Boston College 4.024

@ﬁ@@ﬁﬁﬁﬁg
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Comments for EC29501 2012S INTL EC POL AND POL EC SEM -
Fabio Ghironi

What are the strengths of this course?

Comment

1. The profiles of various speakers and intellectually interesting topics throughout the semester.
2. get to learn a lot about real world issues

3. Great opportunity to meet an amazing array of people.

4. Really interesting speakers. | loved the wide range of speakers that came in. Having the opportunity to have
dinner with these people/ talk to them one on one is simply amazing.

5. The speakers that attended the seminar were very interesting and knowledgeable. They
6. getting to learn from incredibly prepared and recognized professors.

7. 1t was really interesting to hear from different prominent economists about various topics in the field. A great
interdisciplinary course.

8. Brought in interesting economists.

9.n/a

10. the course allows students to relate their knowledge with the most updated event.

11. Interesting different perspectives

12. Great to hear the perspectives of famous speakers in economics. Learned a great deal.

13. Opened my eyes to topics that are in current events
How could the instructor improve the course?

Comment
1. less technical

2. N/A | think it is fantastically successful at what it does.

3. | personally think we might have had a few too many people talking about the eurozone crisis. But then again, it

is the biggest economic issue at the moment. Nonetheless, some more non-traditional speakers like John
Perkins would be awesome.

4. | found it a bit difficult not knowing who was in the seminar full time and who was dropping by just to hear

particular speakers. It might be helpful to meet with the EC295 students by themselves for discussion and review

of the lectures at some point during the course.
5.itis fine the way it is

6. | didn"t really see the point of the summaries since | don"t think they helped me learn any more than just
attending the lectures and taking notes did - seemed kind of like busy work.

7. Keep trying to bring in high profile speakers.

8. n/a

9. Because the course is open to everyone on campus. Some of the materials are quite tough for undergrads.
10. Perhaps try to have more general topics to form to everyone's unique interests and backgrounds

11. nothing

12. He did a great job

Would you recommend this course to other students, majors, etc.? Why or why not?

Comment

1. YES. Itis not just a textbook college class, but the authors and policymakers actually visit students and talk
about economy, history, and many other various topics.

2. yes, you learn a lot about real issues and get to apply what you learned in your other econ classes

Course Report for EC29501 2012S INTL EC POL AND POL EC SEM - Fabio Ghironi
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3. I would recommend this course to any student interested in economics, political science or international
relations.

4. | have and will continue to do so. This course has been one of my favorite academic experiences at BC. It is a
small investment of time and | learn just as much if not more than | would in a normal class.

5. It"s a really good course to take to stay current in what"s going on in the economy now, since in a lot of the other
econ classes here it"s mostly theory and doesn"t explain the current situation. | would recommend taking it
because it gives you direct access to economists who know what they"re talking about and that you might not be
able to hear otherwise.

6. yes

7.Yes

8. Sure if students are interested in international economics.
9. yes

10. Yes. Awesome teacher, and | started to watch ice hockey.
11. Yes

12. yes | would

13. Yes

Additional Comments:

Comment
1. I would love to see courses like this in other fields

2. My favorite part was meeting with the speakers

Course Report for EC29501 2012S INTL EC POL AND POL EC SEM - Fabio Ghironi 9/11



Responses to Customized Questions for EC29501 2012S INTL EC

POL AND POL EC SEM - Fabio Ghironi

Customized Question 1

Strongly Agres 11 B4.71%
Agres B 35209%
Uncertain 0 0.00%
Dizagres 0 0.00%
Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%
P i, 0 0.00%
Total 17
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

0%

Customized Question 2

Strongly Agres 10 S8.82%
Agjres S5 294%
ncertain 0 0.00%
Dizagres 0 0.00%
Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%
P is, 2 11.78%
Total 17
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

0%

100%

Value
4.65
5.00

+/-0.49

0%

Customized Question 3

Strongly Agres 10 B2.50%
Agres 5 3 25%
Uncertain 0 0.00%
Dizagres 0 0.00%
Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
P, 1 B.25%
Tatal 16
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

Course Report for EC29501 2012S INTL EC POL AND POL EC SEM - Fabio Ghironi

0%

100%

Value
4.67
5.00

+/-0.49

0%

0%

100%

Value
4.67
5.00

+/-0.49
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Customized Question 4

92.35%
17 B3%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Strongly Agres 14
Agjres K]
ncertain ]
Dizagres ]
Strongly Dizagree O
P is, 0
Total 17
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

I

0%

Customized Question 5

1.23%
12.50%
B.25%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Strongly Agres 13
Agres 2
Uncertain 1
Dizagres ]
Strongly Disagree O
P, ]
Total 16
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

Course Report for EC29501 2012S INTL EC POL AND POL EC SEM - Fabio Ghironi

0%

I_\H

100%

Value
4.82
5.00

+/-0.39

0%

0%

100%

Value
4.75
5.00

+/-0.58
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BC2012F Fall2011 Course Evaluation Report for
EC29501 2012F INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio Ghironi

Enrolled: 20
Responded: 17
Response Rate: .85

Course Related Questions for EC29501 2012F INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM-

Distribution of Responses

1. The course was well organized.

S Strongly Agree 16 100.00%

4 Agree 0 000%

3 Uncertain 0 000%

2 Dizagree 0 000%

1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%

[di8, fr, 0 000%

Tatal 16 0% S09% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 5.00
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-0.00

3. Class attendance was necessary for learning
course material.

5 ztrongly Agree 16 100.00%

4 Agree 0 000%

3 Uncertain 0 000%

2 Dizagree 0 000%

1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%

Pr, B, 0 0.00%

Tatal 16 0% a0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 5.00
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-0.00

2. The course generally followed the syllabus.

S Strongly Agree 15 93.75%
4 Agree 1 B25%
3 Uncertain 0 0.00%
2 Dizagree 0 000%
1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%
Pf A 0 0.00%
Total 16
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

4. The course was intellectually challenging.

5 ztrongly Agree 10 B2.50%
4 Agree 5 31.25%
3 Uncertain 0 0.00%
2 Dizagree 1 B25%
1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%
PrA, piA, 0 0.00%
Tatal 16
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

Course Report for EC29501_2012F INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio
Ghironi

I
0% S0% 100%
Value
4.94
5.00
5
+/-0.25
0% S0% 100%
Value
4.50
5.00
5
+/-0.82
-1-
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Course Related Questions for EC29501 2012F INTL EC POL&POL EC
SEM- Distribution of Responses (continued)

Compared to similar courses (ie core, major, etc), this course required:

5 Much More Effort O 0.00%

4 More Effort 2 11.76%

3 Ahout the Same 4 23.53% |

2 Le=ss Effort 5 2%

1 Much Less Effort 4 23.53% |

MR, PLER, 2 11.76% |

Total 17 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 2.27
Median 2.00
Mode 2
Standard Deviation +/-1.03

How would you rate this course overall?

S Excelert 11 64.71%
4 Very Zood 4 2353%

3 Zood 2 1JE%

2 Fair 0 0.00%

1 Pooar 0 0.00%

AL, P, 0 0.00%

Total 17 0% SE;% 1 EIIEI%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.53
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-0.72

Course Report for EC29501_2012F INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio
Ghironi -2-
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Instructor Questions for (Fabio Ghironi)- Distribution of Responses

1. The instructor was prepared.

5 Strongly Agree 14 82.35%
4 Aores 1 S88%
3 Uncertain 0 0.00%
2 Dizagres 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%
FrA, piA, 2 11.7B%
Tatal 17
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

I—
j T

0% 0% 100%

Value
4.93
5.00

+/-0.26

3. The instructor returned assignments/tests

conscientiously.

S Strongly Agree B 35.29%
4 Agree 2 1.76%
3 Uncertain 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 1 585%
1 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
Pf A, g 47.06%
Tatal 17
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

I

0% S0% 100%
Value
4.44
5.00

5

+/-1.01

5. The instructor stimulated interest in the subject

matter.
S Strongly Agree 12 70.59%
4 Agree 3 17 ES%
3 Uncertain 0 0.00%
2 Dizagree 0 000%
1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%
Pra, fiA, 2 11.76%
Total 17
Statistics
Mean

2. The instructor was available for help outside of

class.
5 Strongly Agree T o41.18%
4 Aores 3 1T ES%
3 Uncertain 0 0.00%
2 Dizagres 0 000%
1 Strongly Dizagree 0 000%
PrA, piA, 741 18%
Tatal 17
Statistics
Mean
Median
Mode

Standard Deviation

4. The instructor showed enthusiasm about the

subject matter.

S Strongly Agree 12 70.59%
4 Agree 3 17 ES%
3 Uncertain 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 000%
1 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
Pf A, 2 11.7E%
Tatal 17
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

6. The instructor's explanations were clear.

S Strongly Agree 11 B4.71%
4 Agree 2 1M 76%
3 Uncertain 0 0.00%
2 Dizagree 0 000%
1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%
Pf A 4 Z23553%
Total 17
Statistics

Mean

Median

ChlrgiarReport for EC29501_2012F_INTL EC POL&OL EG/5EM - Fabio

GiMae

Standard Deviation

0% S0% 100%
Value

4.80

5

+/-0.41

Standard Deviation

]
]
-
0% S0% 100%
Value
4.70
5.00
5
+/-0.48
0% S0% 100%
Value
4.80
5.00
5
+/-0.41
0% S0% 100%
Value
4.85
5.00
5
+0.38
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Course Questions for EC29501 2012F INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM -

Benchmarks

Inctriirtnr Miiactinne far (Eahin (Chirnani\_ Nictrihiitinn nf Doennnecaoc

§eﬁcé %%LHL?C%qe[%%%éegﬁjd/giﬁlestmtﬁo}@ﬁig&statements about this course.

1. The course was well organized.

— —_—
T2tal he course geferally follawed the 50

syllabus.
Statistics
Mean
Median

NMnada
3. Class attendance was necessary
for learning course material.

ﬁﬁfﬂ.ﬁ’e couilse ##Sintellgctually
%ﬁ%{llengm% 0. DD%

Poor

Course Average 5.001 |
Dept Avwq [Economicz] 4,33 |
School [College of Atz and Sciences) 4,36 1 |
Boston College 4,354 |

S PO BS B OB

Course Average 4,944 |
Dept Awg [Economics] 4.414 |
School [College of Arts and Sciences] 4.43 4 |

Boston College 4,464
S PO P, S PSS

Course Average 5004 |
Dept Awg [Economics] 3.644 |
Schoal [Callzge of Atz and Sciences] 416 1 |
Boston College 4.194 |

S B PSP S 1, O

Course Average 4.504 |
Dept Avg [Economics) 420 |
School [College of Atz and Sciences] 4,29 1 |

MIA N"uS% ; Boston College 4.291
Total 17 0%
,\@ﬁ @ ¢§?* @ ¢5~‘* ':m"?* cﬁ?* @
Y
Statistics Value
Cdenpare to similar courses, this course required. 4.79

Compared to similar courses (ie
core, major, etc), this course
required:

Courze Sverage 227 1 |
Dept Avwg [Economics] 3,424

School [College of Atz and Sciences] 3.5
Boston College 3.51 1

S BB, E P S 1P, P

How would your rate this course overall?

How would you rate this course
overall?

Ghironi

Schoal En:nllegEe af .-’-‘-.rts and SCIEHCES] 3744
Course Report for EC29501_2012F INTL EC POL&POL

Courze Average 4.53
Dept Awg [Economics] 3.584

n:ns D"%kﬂgllege 3.804
S BB S S 1P S
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Instructor Questions for (Fabio Ghironi) - Benchmarks

1. The instructor was prepared.

2. The instructor was available for
help outside of class.

3. The instructor returned
assignments/tests conscientiously.

4. The instructor showed enthusiasm
about the subject matter.

5. The instructor stimulated interest in
the subject matter.

6. The instructor's explanations were
clear.

7. The instructor treated students with
respect.

Courze Average 4,931

Dept Avwq [Ecanarmics] 4,451

School [College of Atz and Sciences] 4.57 1

Boston College 4.544

S BB S S 1P,

Courze Sverage 4,701

Dept Avwg [Economics] 403

School [College of Atz and Sciences) 4,27 1

Boston College 4.37

S BB P S 1P, P

Courze Average 4,444

Dept Awg [Economics] 4,334

School [College of Arts and Sciences] 4.30 4

Boston College 4,364

S PO P, S PSS

Courze Average 4,804

Dept Awg [Economics] 4,344

Schoal [Callzge of Atz and Sciences] 4.55 4

Boston College 4.584

S B PSP S 1P, S

Courze Sverage 4.801

Dept Avwg [Economics] 3,93

School [College of Atz and Sciences) 4.17 1

Boston College 4,23

o

l\

B8 80P O P

Courze Average 4,851

Dept Awg [Economics] 3,964

School [College of Arts and Sciences] 4.13 4

Boston College 4.194

S B8PS OB

Courze Average 4,38

Dept Awg [Economics] 4.494

Schoal [Callege of Atz and Sciences] 4.56 1

Boston College 4.594

S P B PSP S 1P,

Course Report for EC29501_2012F INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio

Ghironi
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Instructor Questions for (Fabio Ghironi) - Benchmarks (continued)

How would your rate this instructor overall as a teacher?

How would you rate this instructor Course Average 4.79-

overall as a teacher? Dept Avq [Economics] 3,734 |
School [College of Atz and Sciences] 3.93 1
Boston College 3,99

S BB, E P S 1P, P

Course Report for EC29501_2012F INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio
Ghironi -6-

7 of 10 4/12/2013 1:06 PM



Boston College - Report https://avalanche.bc.edu/Blue/rvg-eng.aspx?lang=eng&rid=af62b0bd-f3...

Comments for EC29501 2012F INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio
Ghironi

What are the strengths of this course?

Comment

1. Interdisciplinary seminar that promotes student discussion. Honestly one of the best academic experiences | have
had at BC.

2. Great networking and learning experience.

3. Fabio brought amazing speakers to class. The opportunity to meet up with high profile speakers for lunch and
discussions is unparalleled across any course that I"ve taken.

4. Gives great insight into practical applications of economic outside of classroom learning.

5. The variety of speakers was excellent- Professor Ghironi managed to cover a wide variety of topics with different
speakers from different parts of the world. Also the lunches/dinners were a great way to go into more depth with a
speaker

6. Some of the speakers are really terrific and the topics are usually relevant and interesting
7. Really enjoyed the speakers coming in to talk about econ.
8. A diverse group of interesting speakers and ample opportunity to meet them

9. Seminar- had great professors come and speak. Also provided great opportunities to speak with the guests before
and after they spoke

10. Very interesting lectures about a variety of current economic issues from world-class scholars. Very little
accompanying work; a great way to learn about problems that don"t necessarily get mentioned in 3-credit classes.

11. Excellent opportunity to meet economists and gain insightful real-world knowledge about the field.

12. Taught students about various kinds of economic concerns throughout the world.
How could the instructor improve the course?

Comment

1. N/A - Other than that the University should offer more interdisciplinary seminars.

2. Fabio did a great job. The seminar was always organized and the talks were amazing.
3. I really do not have any suggestions- | think it was very well done

4. Diversify the speakers and have more interesting speakers come as some of the speakers though incredibly
qualified were a drag

5. Some lectures were really hard to understand and boring. Maybe it wasn"t for undergrad level.
6. perhaps a few more speakers

7. N/IA

8. Nothing. Great as it was!

9. By focusing in on a greater variety of economic issues.

Would you recommend this course to other students, majors, etc.? Why or why
not?

Comment
1. Yes - provides Ereater information about contemporary events trends etc.
Course Report for EC29501_2012F_INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio
Ghzlfcl)];1Y0 are interested in Intérnational Economics YES! 7

3. Definitely. It provides an interdisciplinary way with a focus on economics to understand current issues around the
world.
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RespongesstonGusie mizedo@uesiio ng fe o CARbOdt 2@E2énorhN EbncErfzation
p\@dﬂ&agmmtﬁtéﬁggWOnﬁé%{%ewﬁng ﬁrofessmnals have to say regarding the current economies

5. Absolutely- It is informative and gives the student an exposure to many topics within the field of Political Economy

Cu%glmlzed

t's a goo&emlnar to tagke if you want to learn from powerful minds

Strongly Agree 13 92.86%

Agres 1 T14%

Uncertain 0 0.00%

Dizagree 0 0.00%

Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%

P2, 0 0.00%

Tatal 14 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.93
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-0.27

3. g\iave all N/A"s for the, mst tor ratings because the course is composed of guest lecturers. That being said Fabio
%UIE@Q @Mﬁ d 1"d love to take a full class with him at some point. His organization of the class was

also quite good.

Strongly Agree 11 TE.ST% |

Agres 302 .43%

Uncertain 0 0.00%

Dizagree 0 0.00%

Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%

[ EN 0 0.00%

Tatal 14 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.79
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-0.43

Customized Question 3

Strongly Agree 12 85.71% |
Agres 2 14.29%
Uncertain 0 0.00%
Dizagres 0 0.00%
Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%
iR, 0 0.00%
Tatal 14 0% a0% 100%
Statistics . Value
Course Report for EC29501_2012F INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio
Mean §.86
Ghironi -8
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-0.36
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Strongly Agree 12 85.71%

Aores 2 14.29%

ncertain 0 0.00%

Dizagree 0 0.00%

Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%

M2, 0 0.00%

Total 14 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.86
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-0.36

Customized Question 5

Strongly Agres 0 0.00%

Agres 0 0.00%

Uncertain 0 0.00%

Dizagree 0 0.00%

Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%

IR, 0 0.00%

Total 0 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean NRP
Median NRP

5, 4,

Mode 3,2,
1

Standard Deviation NRP
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BC2011S_Spring2011 Course Evaluation Report for
EC29501_2011S_INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio Ghironi

Enrolled: 27
Responded: 23
Response Rate: .85

Course Related Questions for EC29501 2011S INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM-
Distribution of Responses

1. The course was well organized. 2. The course generally followed the syllabus.

5 Strongly Agree 14 B364% 5 Strongly Agree 15 B5.18% |

4 Agree 7 o3182% | 4 Agree S 2273% }

3 Uncertain 0 0.00% B 3 Uncertain 1 4.25% 1

2 Disagres 1 455% i 2 Disagres 1 455% i

1 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00% 1 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%

PR PR 0 0.00% PR PR 0 0.00%

Total 22 0% 0% 100%  Total 22 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value Statistics Value
Mean 4.55 Mean 4.55
Median 5.00 Median 5.00
Mode 5 Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-0.74 Standard Deviation +/-0.80

3. Class attendance was necessary for learning 4. The course was intellectually challenging.
course material.

5 Strongly Agree 12 54.55%

5 Strongly Agree 12 54.55% 4 Agree ¥o3182% |

4 Agree ¥o3182% | 3 Uncertain 2 9.09% :|

3 Uncertain 0 0.00% 2 Dizagree 1 4.55% ]

2 Dizagree 1 4.55% ] 1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%

1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00% [rA, PSS, 0 0.00%

P A 2 9.09% - . . Total 22 0% 20% 100%

Tatal 22 0% a0% 100%

Statistics Value

Statistics Value Mean 4.36
Mean 4.50 ' Median 5.00
Median 5.00 Mode 5
Mode 5 standard Deviation +/-0.85
Standard Deviation +/-0.76
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Course Related Questions for EC29501 2011S INTL EC POL&POL
EC SEM- Distribution of Responses (continued)

Compared to similar courses (ie core, major, etc), this course required:

5 Much More Effort 0 0.00%

4 Mare Effart 1 455% =]

3 Ahout the Same 5§ 22.73%

2 Less Effort 11 50.00%

1 Much LeszEffot 2 909%

I, PR, 3 1364%

Total 22 0% a0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 2.26
Median 2.00
Mode 2
Standard Deviation +/-0.73

How would you rate this course overall?

SExcellert & 2857% |
4 Very Good 11 52.38% |
3 Good 3 1429%

2 Fair 0 0.00%

1 Poor 0 000%

A, PR, 1 476%

Total 21 0% a0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.15
Median 4.00
Mode 4
Standard Deviation +/-0.67

Course Report for EC29501 2011S INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio Ghironi
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Instructor Questions for (Fabio Ghironi)- Distribution of Responses

1. The instructor was prepared.

5 Strongly Agres 12 9217%
4 Agjree T 3043%
3 Uncertain 1 4.35%
2 Disagres 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
IR, PR, 3 13.04%
Tatal 23
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

1
]
I
[ 1
0% SIIII% 1IIII£I%
Value
4.55
5.00
5
+/-0.60

3. The instructor returned assignments/tests

conscientiously.

5 Strongly Agree 6 26.09%
4 Agree 7 a043%
3 Uncertain 1 4.35%
2 Disagree 1 4.35%
1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%
[ B2, g 34.78%
Total 23

Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

a0%

T

1] 1IIII£I%
Value
4.20
4.00
4
+/-0.86

class.

5 Strongly Agres 5 MT74%
4 Agjree B 26.09%
3 Uncettain 5 MT74%
2 Disagres 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
IR, PR, 7ooa043%
Tatal 23

Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

5 Strongly Agree 11 47 83%
4 Agree 7 a043%
3 Uncertain 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%
[ B2, a5 2174%
Total 23
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

2. The instructor was available for help outside of

[
[
-
0% a0% 100%
Value
4.00
4.00
4
+-0.82

4. The instructor showed enthusiasm about the
subject matter.

i UH

(15 S0% 100%
Value
4.61
5.00
5

+/-0.50

5. The instructor stimulated interest in the subject 6. The instructor's explanations were clear.

matter.

5 Strongly Agres 10 43.48%
4 Agjree T 3043%
3 Uncettain 2 8.70%
2 Disagres 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
IR, PR, 4 AT7.30%
Tatal 23
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

] LJUH

0 a30% 1003

&

Value
4.42
5.00

5
+/-0.69

5 Strongly Agres 10 43.48%
4 Agjree 3 13.04%
3 Uncettain 1 4.35%
2 Disagres 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
IR, PR, 9 3913%
Tatal 23
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

Course Report for EC29501 2011S INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio Ghironi

|

1

]l

0 a30% 1003

Value
4.64
5.00

+/-0.63
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Instructor Questions for (Fabio Ghironi)- Distribution of Responses

(continued)

7. The instructor treated students with respect.

5 Strongly Agree 14 BOST%
4 Agree 7 30.43%
3 Uncertain 0 0.00%
2 Dizagree 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
M A, 2 8.70%
Total 23
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

1]
]
] T 1
(1) 0% 100%:
Value
4.67
5.00
5
+/-0.48

How would you rate this instructor overall as a teacher?

SExcellent 9 3913%

4 YeryGood 7 30.43% |
3 Good 4 17.39%

2 Fair o 0.00%

1 Poor 0 000%

S PR, 3 1304% |
Total 23 0%
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

S0% 100%

Value
4.25
4.00

+/-0.79
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Course Questions for EC29501 2011S INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM -

Benchmarks

Select your agreement level with the following statements about this course.

1. The course was well organized.

2. The course generally followed
the syllabus.

3. Class attendance was
necessary for learning course
material.

4. The course was intellectually
challenging.

Courze Sverage 4.551

Dept Ay [Economics] 4,224

School [College of Atz and Sciences) 4.33 1

Boston College 4,34

SO F S PSP S

BT HT T T

Courze Awverage 4551

Dept Awg [Economics] 4,354

School [College of Arts and Sciences] 4.42 4

Boston College 4.444

SO PS8 OB S

LR R U A

Course Average 4.504

Dept Avg [Economics] 3,624

School [College of Atz and Sciences) 412 1

Boston College 4.144

S BB S B S P

E-R- S S S

Course Sverage 4,361

Dept &g [Economics] 4.13

School [College of Artg and Sciences] 4,25 1

Boszton College 4,251

SO F S PSP P

Compare to similar courses, this course required.

Compared to similar courses
(ie core, major, etc), this
course required:

Courze Average 226
Dept Awvg [Economics] 3.544
Schaoaol [Callege of Atz and Sciences) 3.49 4

B B et Ay

[
I
I

Boston College 3,49

SB OB BH S B P

How would your rate this course overall?

How would you rate this
course overall?

Course Report for EC29501 2011S INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio Ghironi

LR L U R

Courze Sverage 4151

Dept &g [Economics] 3,424

School [College of Atz and Sciences) 3.74

Boszton College 3,78

S B8PS S5 P

BT HT T T
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Instructor Questions for (Fabio Ghironi) - Benchmarks

1. The instructor was prepared.

2. The instructor was available for
help outside of class.

3. The instructor returned
assignments/tests
conscientiously.

4. The instructor showed
enthusiasm about the subject
matter.

5. The instructor stimulated
interest in the subject matter.

6. The instructor's explanations
were clear.

7. The instructor treated students
with respect.

Course Average 4.551 |

Dept fivg [Economics) 436 |
School [College of Atz and Sciences) 4.50 1 |
Boszton College 4524 |

@ﬁ@ﬁﬁ@ﬁﬁﬁ

Course Average 4,004 |

Dept &wg [Economics] 4,034 |
School [College of Arts and Sciences] 4,25 4 |
Boston College 4,281

S0 F S B S F P

Course Average 4,204 |

Dept Avg [Economics) 4,30 |

School [College of Atz and Sciences) 4.28 |
Boston College 4.344

S B S BS B S B P

Course Average 4.51 1 |

Dept Ay [Economics] 4,281 |
School [College of Atz and Sciences) 4.55 1 |
Boston College 4.57 1 |

SO F S PSP S

Course Average 4424 |
Dept Awg [Economics] 3.844 |
School [College of Arts and Sciences] 4.16 4 |
Boston College 4.224 |

SO PS8 OB S

Course Average 4.64 1 |
Dept fivvg [Economics) 3,75 |
School [College of Atz and Sciences) 4.16 1 |
Boston College 4.21 1

S BB S B S P

Course Average 4.67 1 |
Dept &g [Economics] 4,371 |
School [College of Artg and Sciences] 4.54 4 |
Boszton College 4,561

S8 F S PSP P
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Instructor Questions for (Fabio Ghironi) - Benchmarks (continued)

How would your rate this instructor overall as a teacher?

How would you rate this Course Average 4.25- |

instructor overall as a Dispt &g [E conomics] 358+ |

teacher? School [College of Arts and Sciences] 3.94 4 |
Boston College 2,994 i

SO PSB S S
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Comments for EC29501 2011S INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio
Ghironi

What are the strengths of this course?

Comment
1. The set-up was good
2. Interesting topics

3. Helped to apply economic principles learned in other courses into real-life situations and current macro-
economic policies.

4. very interesting - | wouldn"t have had the opportunity to listen to or meet these economists otherwise. | also liked
the variety of different topics presented by the different professors.

5. The presentations were very interesting and | really enjoyed some of the speakers, though since | don"t have
much background in economics the more technical parts of some of the presentations were rather difficult for me
to understand.

6. Really put into perspective the real issues and topics economics help solve, different way of engaging econ, truly
learned a lot and got an invaluable experience from this course

7. Chance to interact with high-profile speakers
8. It was very stimulating especially since the lecturers were speaking on very pertinent issues.

9. Definitely an interesting course, and the students benefitted from hearing lectures from big names in the field of
macroeconomics.

10. | really enjoyed having the opportunity to go listen to lectures by very accomplished economists and policy
makers. The discussions were very interesting. Also, Fabio was a very approachable and friendly "teacher" of the
class.

11. The guest speakers were distinguished experts

12. Nice to be exposed to several perspectives and projects in macroeconomics
How could the instructor improve the course?

Comment

1. Bring in more speakers/ speakers who are able to dumb down the econ jargon for the kids who aren"t econ
majors/PhD students

2. It"s such a random list of speakers Many of the speakers don"t understand that they are speaking to
undergraduates

3. It"s probably fine as it is.
4. nla

5. have a prespeaker discussion session to give background on speaker. The papers sent out to prepare us was
extremely inaccessible to the reader, boring and difficult to understand while the speakers were all great, would
liek more help understanding the papers the speakers worte

6. Bring in a speaker from the Austrian School

7.N/A

8. Include speakers from a wider range of fields, not just macroeconomic policy.
9. NONE

Would you recommend this course to other students, majors, etc.? Why or why not?

Comment
1. Yes
2. No- the summaries are a huge pain

3. Yes, helps develop a real-world sense of economics that is sometimes difficult to gain from intro/intermediate

Course Report for EC29501 2011S INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio Ghironi 8/11



level econ classes.

4. Yes - very interesting and a great opportunity to learn more about a variety of different topics affecting our global
economy. Thank you Professor Ghironi!

5. absolutely, you get to learn a lot about relevant issues ranging from the current financial crisis to climate change
and the financial institutions and markets all over the world

6. yes, learned a lot, but could be a better course

7. Yes, applies to many majors, relevant topics

8. Yes!

9. Yes, itis an interesting course that doesn"t require too much work, but is very rewarding.

10. I would definitely recommend this class to others. | had the opportunity to have a discussion with a European
economist and dinner with another distinguished economist. It was a very interesting experience.

11. Yes, it is an excellent elective that is relevant to CSOM students and econ majors
12. Sure

Additional Comments:

Comment
1. Marty Feldstein Rocked, the rest of the speakers were kind of boring

2. | know that some of the graduate students had been complaining about certain speakers who left out a lot of the
in depth economics, but | really enjoyed the lecture by Frankel, who delivered more of a policy discussion. | think
some of the people who signed up for the seminar wanted to hear policy-makers as well, so | think the mix of both
was good.
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Responses to Customized Questions for EC29501 2011S INTL EC
POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio Ghironi

Customized Question 1

Strongly Agres 10 S8.82%
Agres 7 ooa4118%
Uncertain 0 0.00%
Dizagres 0 0.00%
Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%
P i, 0 0.00%
Total 17
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

1]

g

Customized Question 2

Strongly Agres
Agjres

ncertain
Dizagres

Strongly Dizagres
P is,

Total

Statistics
Mean
Median
Mode

10 58.82%
S 29M%
1 5.88%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
1 5.88%

17

Standard Deviation

1]

0%

£

100%

Value
4,59
5.00

+/-0.51

[
%

Customized Question 3

Strongly Agres
Agres

Uncertain
Dizagres

Strongly Disagree
P,

Total

Statistics
Mean
Median
Mode

47 06%
11.76%
17 B3%
0.88%
0.00%
17 B3%

L e T T e nw

17

Standard Deviation

Course Report for EC29501 2011S INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio Ghironi

1]

0%

100%

Value
4,56
5.00

+/-0.63

I
—
]
%

0%

100%

Value
4.21
5.00

+/-1.05
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Customized Question 4

Strongly Agres 12 7059%

Agjres 4 2353%

Uncertain 1 5.88%

Dizagres 0 0.00%

Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%

PLA, 0 0.00%

Total 17 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.65
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-0.61

Customized Question 5

Strongly Agres 11 B4.71%

Agres 6 35.29%

Uncertain 0 0.00%

Dizagres 0 0.00%

Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%

Mieo 0 0.00%

Total 17 0% S0%: 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.65
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-0.49
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BC2011F Fall2010 Course Evaluation Report for
EC29501 2011F INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio Ghironi

Enrolled: 25
Responded: 21
Response Rate: .84

Course Related Questions for EC29501 2011F INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM-
Distribution of Responses

1. The course was well organized. 2. The course generally followed the syllabus.
S Strongly Agree 9 4286% S Strongly Agree 9 4286%
4 Agree 11 52.368% 4 Agree B 2857% L
3 Uncertain 0 0.00% 3 Uncertain 1 4.76% u
2 Dizagree 0 000% 2 Dizagree 1 476% |l
1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00% 1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%
A IR, 1 476% ] A IR, 4 19.05% |
Total iy 0% S0%: 100% Total iy 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value Statistics Value
Mean 4.45 Mean 4.35
Median 4.00 Median 5.00
Mode 4 Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-0.51 Standard Deviation +/-0.86
3. Class attendance was necessary for learning 4. The course was intellectually challenging.
course material.
5 ztrongly Agree 14 BEET%
5 ztrongly Agree 12 57 14% 4 Agree 6 2857%
4 Agree ¥ 33.33% | 3 Uncertain 0 000%
3 Uncertain 0 000% 2 Dizagree 0 000%
2 Dizagree 0 000% 1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00% [E8, L, 1 476% ]
MIAMES 2 9459% B . | Total 21 0% 50% 100%
Total 21 0% S0% 100%
Statistics Value
Statistics Value Mean 4.70
Mean 463 Median 5.00
Median 5.00 Mode 5
Mode > Standard Deviation +/-0.47
Standard Deviation +/-0.50
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Course Related Questions for EC29501 2011F INTL EC POL&POL EC

SEM- Distribution of Responses (continued)

Compared to similar courses (ie core, major, etc), this course required:

5 Much More Effort O 0.00%

4 More Effort 1 476% ]

3 Ahout the Same 4 19.05%

2 Le=ss Effort 4 19.05%

1 Much Less Effort 3 14.29%

MM 8 4286% |

Total 21 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 2.25
Median 2.00
Mode 3,2
Standard Deviation +/-0.97

How would you rate this course overall?

SExcellert 9 4285% |

4%eryGood 8 33.10% |

3 Good 4 19.05%

2 Fair 0 0.00%

1 Poor 0 0.00%

MANA O 000%

Total 21 0% S0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.24
Median 4.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-0.77
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Instructor Questions for (Fabio Ghironi)- Distribution of Responses

1. The instructor was prepared.

2. The instructor was available for help outside of

class.
5 Strongly Agree 12 S714%
4 Aores B 2857% 5 Strongly Agree 6 2857%
3 Uncertain 0 0.00% 4 hgree 3 1429% ||
2 Dizagres 0 0.00% 3 Uncertain 1 476% |l
1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00% 2 Dizagres 0 0.00%
RC, RAA, 5 1429% || 1 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
Total 21 0% sow  qo0s NN 11 s2ams [ |
Total Pl 0% S0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.67 Statistics Value
Median 500 Mean 4.50
Mode 5 Median 5.00
Standard Deviation +-0.49  Mode >
Standard Deviation +/-0.71
3. The instructor returned assignments/tests 4. The instructor showed enthusiasm about the
conscientiously. subject matter.
S Strongly Agree ¥ 33.35% | S Strongly Agree 17 80.95%
4 Agree 1 476% I 4 Agree 5 1429% [
3 Uncertain 0 0.00% 3 Uncertain 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 000% 2 Disagree 0 000%
1 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00% 1 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
[ P, 13 B1.90% | [ P, 1 476% ]
Total iy 0% S0% 100% Tatal iy 0% S0% 100%
Statistics Value Statistics Value
Mean 4.88 Mean 4.85
Median 5.00 Median 5.00
Mode 5 Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-0.35 Standard Deviation +/-0.37
5. The instructor stimulated interest in the subject 6. The instructor's explanations were clear.
matter.
S Strongly Agree g 35.10%
S Strongly Agree 12 57 14% 4 Agree 4 19.05% |
4 Agree ¥ 33.33% | 3 Uncertain 0 000%
3 Uncertain 0 000% 2 Dizagree 0 000%
2 Dizagree 0 000% 1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00% [ia, PSR, 9 4286%
MIATES 2 9A5%% B . | Tetal 21 0% 0% 100%
Total M 0% S0% 100%
Statistics Value
Statistics Value Mean 4.67
Mean 463 Median 5.00
B®Estiar Fall2010 Course Report for EC29501 20300 INTdde POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio 5
Ghiare 5 Standard Deviation +0.49
Standard Deviation +/-0.50
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Course Questions for EC29501 2011F INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM -

Benchmarks

Inctriirtnr Miiactinne far (Eahin (Chirnani\_ Nictrihiitinn nf Doennnecaoc

§eﬁcé %%LHL?C%qe[%%%éegﬁjd/giﬁlestmtﬁo}@ﬁig&statements about this course.

1. The course was well organized.

— —_—
T2tal he course generally follawed the 50

syllabus.
Statistics
Mean
Median

NMnada
3. Class attendance was necessary
for learning course material.

Course Average 4.451 |

Dept Ay [Economics] 4,221 |

School [College of Atz and Sciences] 4,33 1 |
Boston College 4.36

S PO BS B OB

Course Average 4,354 |
Dept Awg [Economics] 4,324 |
School [College of Arts and Sciences] 4.47 4 |

Boston College 4.444
'\QQ\@%@ ¢§7‘ @ @b‘@,ﬁ‘h@

Course Average 46534 |

Dept Awg [Economics] 3.584

Schoal [Callzge of Atz and Sciences) 412 1
Boston College 4.17 4

S B PSP S 1, O

Hemie course Wadintellgctuallyl Course Average 4.70-
%:ﬁ%llehglniI 4?5% — Dept &g [Economics) 4.197 |
Paar School [College of Ats and Sciences] 4,25 4 |
MIA N"u:ﬁ% ; Eoston College 4,26
Total 21 0%
h@h@w@@@@@@@

Statistics Value

Cdenpare to similar courses, this course required. 4.18

Compared to similar courses (ie
core, major, etc), this course
required:

Courze Average 2251
Dept Avwq [Economics] 3,461
School [College of Atz and Sciences] 3.50 1 |

Boston College 3,50
S BB, E P S 1P, P

How would your rate this course overall?

How would you rate this course
overall?

Course Average 4,244 |
Dept Awg [Economics] 3.454 |

Schaoal [EDIIEHG af Atz and SCIEHCES] 372 .
BC2011F_Fall2010 Course Report for EC29501_2011F INTL ECBas &hgfﬁ%be %@

Ghironi
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Instructor Questions for (Fabio Ghironi) - Benchmarks

1. The instructor was prepared.

2. The instructor was available for
help outside of class.

3. The instructor returned
assignments/tests conscientiously.

4. The instructor showed enthusiasm
about the subject matter.

5. The instructor stimulated interest in
the subject matter.

6. The instructor's explanations were
clear.

7. The instructor treated students with
respect.

Courze Average 4.67 1

Dept Avwq [Ecanarmics] 4,394

School [College of Atz and Sciences] 4,49

Boston College 4.53

S BB S S 1P,

Courze Sverage 4.501

Dept Avwg [Economicz] 3,861

School [College of Atz and Sciences) 4,22

Boston College 428

S BB P S 1P, P

Courze Average 4,981

Dept Awg [Economics] 4,274

School [College of Arts and Sciences] 4,294

Boston College 4.354

S PO P, S PSS

Courze Average 4,851

Dept Awg [Economics] 4294

Schoal [Callzge of Atz and Sciences) 4.53 1

Boston College 4.57 4

S B PSP S 1P, S

Courze Average 4.631

Dept Avwg [Economics] 3,873

School [College of Atz and Sciences) 4.13 1

Boston College 4,22

o

l\

B8 80P O P

Courze Average 4,67

Dept Awg [Economics] 3,864

School [College of Arts and Sciences] 4.12 4

Boston College 4.194

S B8PS OB

Courze Average 4,851

Dept Awg [Economics] 4.6

Schoal [Callege of Atz and Sciences] 4.54

Boston College 4.584

S P B PSP S 1P,
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Instructor Questions for (Fabio Ghironi) - Benchmarks (continued)

How would your rate this instructor overall as a teacher?

How would you rate this instructor Course Average 4.18- ]

overall as a teacher? Dept Avq [Economics] 3604 |
School [College of Atz and Sciences] 3.97 1 |
Boston College 3,98

S BB, E P S 1P, P
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Comments for EC29501 2011F INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio
Ghironi

What are the strengths of this course?

Comment

1. Well organized, very interesting speakers, useful for a greater understanding of macroeconomic issues.
2. Great idea and | plan to continue attending the seminar next semester even if | can"t take it for a credit.
3. Getting acquainted with the policy issues of the day and meeting the policymakers who deal with them.

4. Very interesting speakers. Relevant topics. Great experience being able to meet with the speakers in small groups
and hear them speak more thoroughly about their topic/job.

5. Great stimulating seminars in international economics

6. the relevant lectures from people who are well involved with world policies

7. great policy course

8. The variety of speakers and the different topics discussed were very interesting.
9. Great speakers, challenging ideas, accommodating professor.

10. Focus on current economic issues and upper level analysis pertaining to them

11. Excellent guest speakers, chance to interact w/ heavy-weights in the field.
How could the instructor improve the course?

Comment

1. More time to spend with the speakers.

2. Fabio was a great moderator.

3. He could try to get a room that makes it easier to have discussions during the lectures.

4. Much of what the speakers discussed was too advanced for the undergraduate students. Maybe start off the
course with a lecture or two just explaining a bit about international economics. Or ask the speakers to clarify their
speeches a bit more.

5. Nothing

6. get more big name speakers

7. force a little more learning by the undergrads

8. He could have more structure, and try to have something in case of cancellations.

9. | found some of the lectures very deep and over my head. | wish that some of the lecturers were more engaging.

10. Maybe more background on the subject emailed or something (since it was a pass/fail seminar). This course was
for undergraduates too but | felt like | had no idea what the speakers were talking about.

11. more speakers

12. | think Mondays are a bad day to have the seminar...too much going on. Also, increase the # of speakers if
possible. Maybe even add an "orientation" seminar the first day to let students know what to expect/review.

Would you recommend this course to other students, majors, etc.? Why or why
not?

Comment

BCG2OAY it fall8RA0scravReh Reqae {9HeGeddgO atiddc e mied-& BAN iGN pdopiarom different fields.

Grﬂr%bolutely. We were able to get real world context from great speakers on all of the things we talk about in our 7~
classes.

3. Yes. It speaks of practical issues important to the world economy.
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Respanses: toGasdOnaizediQu es tivn sdonHcR 95 Oded 2601k td MilsbmEi@g out

what they were talking about. The class needs some sort of

W@L&‘P@i [RGRER e RN GRS

n, outlining some key terms, etc.

5. Yes, Iearned a reat deal |n |nternat|onal economic policy
Cu stomized q
6. yes, It really su ements the theory courses

Strongly Agree 12 B3.16%

Agres 6 31.58%

Uncertain 1 526%

Dizagree 0 0.00%

Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%

ML, 0 0.00%

Total 19 0% 0% 100%
Statlsncs Value
Mean 4.58
Medlan 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-0.61

Customized Question 2

Strongly Lgree 9 47.37% I

Agres g 4211% |

Uncertain 1 526%

Dizagree 0 0.00%

Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%

ML, 1 526%

Total 19 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.44
Median 4.50
Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-0.62

Customized Question 3
Strongly Agres 11 57.89%

Agres 3 15.79%

Uncertain 3 15.79%

Dizagres 0 0.00%

Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%

i, 2 10.53%

Total 14 0% a0% 100%

atistics Value
BC2011F Fall2010 Course Report for EC29501_2011F INTL EC POL&POL EC SEM - Fabio
§'47
Gh|r0n| .8
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation +/-0.80
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Customized Question 4

B3.16%
I .98%
2.26%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Strongly Agree 12
Aores =]
ncertain 1
Dizagree ]
Strongly Dizagree 0
IIAL 0
Total 149

Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

0% a0%

Customized Question 5

Strongly Agres 15
Agres 3
Uncertain ]
Dizagree 1
Strongly Disagree O
Pia, 0
Total 19

Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

78.95%
15.79%
0.00%
5.26%
0.00%
0.00%

—

100%

Value
4,58
5.00

+/-0.61

0% 0%

100%

Value
4.68
5.00

+/-0.75
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